International Journal of Chemical, Materials and Biomolecular Sciences
ISSN: 2415-6620
Vol:7, No:5, 2013
255
Abstract—In present study, two kinds of thermal power plant
ashes; one the fly ash and the other waste ash are mixed with
adhesive tragacanth and cement to produce new composite materials.
48 new samples are produced by varying the percentages of the fly

claimed as ‘good insulators’. The tragacanth and ash blended
composite type materials can be used as an insulation plaster
for the inner walls of the building and rooftop.   These
features, the ability to breathe, dye retention property, can be
drilled with drill, available to the opening of the channel
shows that type of plasters are usefully materials.
TABLE III
      CONTEXT OF NEW PRODUCED SAMPLES
Sample code W %  F % T% C % Sample code W %  F % T% C %
WC10 100 0 0 10 FC10 0 100 0 10
WC20 100 0 0 20 FC20 0 100 0 20
WC30 100 0 0 30 FC30 0 100 0 30
WC40 100 0 0 40 FC40 0 100 0 40
WC50 100 0 0 50 FC50 0 100 0 50
WT0.5 100 0 0.5 0 FT0.5 0 100 0.5 0
WTC0.5-10 100 0 0.5 10 FTC0.5-10 0 100 0.5 10
WTC0.5-20 100 0 0.5 20 FTC0.5-20 0 100 0.5 20
WTC0.5-30 100 0 0.5 30 FTC0.5-30 0 100 0.5 30
WTC0.5-40 100 0 0.5 40 FTC0.5-40 0 100 0.5 40
WTC0.5-50 100 0 0.5 50 FTC0.5-50 0 100 0.5 50
WT1 100 0 1 0 FT1 0 100 1 0
WTC1-10 100 0 1 10 FTC1-10 0 100 1 10
WTC1-20 100 0 1 20 FTC1-20 0 100 1 20
WTC1-30 100 0 1 30 FTC1-30 0 100 1 30
International Journal of Chemical, Materials and Biomolecular Sciences
ISSN: 2415-6620
Vol:7, No:5, 2013
260
WTC1-40 100 0 1 40 FTC1-40 0 100 1 40
WTC1-50 100 0 1 50 FTC1-50 0 100 1 50
WT1.5 100 0 1.5 0 FT1.5 0 100 1.5 0
WTC1.5-10 100 0 1.5 10 FTC1.5-10 0 100 1.5 10
WTC1.5-20 100 0 1.5 20 FTC1.5-20 0 100 1.5 20
WTC1.5-30 100 0 1.5 30 FTC1.5-30 0 100 1.5 30
WTC1.5-40 100 0 1.5 40 FTC1.5-40 0 100 1.5 40
WTC1.5-50 100 0 1.5 50 FTC1.5-50 0 100 1.5 50
TABLE IV
MEASURED THERMAL CONDUCTIVITIES  [1]
Measured Values Values in Literature
Material